2007.08.03 P0848CMCR05VOL04E
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
Vol.04
2007.08.03 P0848CMCR05VOL04E
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.

control, process control)
ICM-3014(NPB) Series
Reader Writer Module Numbering System
I C M - 3 0 1 4 -    (NPB)
Card type Interface
A : ISO / IEC14443 type A C : C-MOS
T : ISO / IEC15693 R : RS-232C
B : ISO / IEC14443 type A U : USB2.0 (Full Speed)
ISO / IEC14443 type B
ISO / IEC15693
Reader Writer Specifications
Subject Specification
Compliant cards and tags •  ISO/IEC14443 typeA (MIFARE®)
•  ISO/IEC14443 typeB
•  ISO/IEC15693 (I-CODE SLI®, my-d®, Tag-it HFI® *2)
Transmission frequency 13.56MHz
Transmission distance (reference) *1 up to 10cm
interface C-MOS, RS-232C, USB2.0(Full Speed)
Display LED × 2
Power supply voltage DC5V±5%
Average current consumption Without carrier output: MAX 100mA
During carrier output: MAX200mA
Operating condition 0-50˚C/30-90%RH, non condensing
Set composition •  ICM-3014 (reader/writer module)
•  ICM-0003 (35×35 antenna)
•  ICM-0004 (65×63 antenna)
•  ICM-0023 (15×30 antenna)
*1 Transmission distance may vary depending on antenna, card and transmission condition
*2 MIFARE® and I-CODE SLI® are trademarks of KoninklijkePhilips Electronics. Tag-it HFI® is the trademark of
Texas Instruments Incorporated. My-d® is the trademark of Infinion technologies AG.
*Please refer to specification sheet for details
ICM-0003(NPB)
ICM-0004(NPB)
ICM-3014(NPB)
2007.08.03 P0848CMCR05VOL04E
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
IC Card / Tag & Magnetic Card Reader Writers Vol.04   7
Application Development Assistance Tool (sold separately)
1. Control Library
In case when developing the original application in Windows environment at the customer side, API for Windows
is available for speeding up the developement time.
2. Sample Program
Sample application program for Windows that enables function evaluation of ICM-3014(NPB) is available.
*Windows is the registered trademark of Microsoft corporation.
Block Diagram
Antenna
ICM-0003(NPB)
ICM-0004(NPB)
ICM-0023(NPB) RF
Block
Reader Writer Module
LED
MPU
Interface
Block
C-MOS
RS-232C
USB
ICM-3014(NPB)
2007.08.03 P0848CMCR05VOL04E
●All specifications in this catalog and production status of products are subject to change without notice. Prior to the purchase, please contact NEC TOKIN for updated product data.
●Please request for a specification sheet for detailed product data prior to the purchase.
●Before using the product in this catalog, please read "Precautions" and other safety precautions listed in the printed version catalog.
8   IC Card / Tag & Magnetic Card Reader Writers Vol.04
Shape and  Dimensions
● ICM-3014(NPB) Series
35.0
30.0
4–   2.2
35.0
30.0